
Post BSN to DNP Program  
Family Nurse Practitioner (FNP) and Adult/Gerontology Primary Care (AGPCNP) 
3-year track (fall start) 
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Fal l  #1  Spring #1  Summer #1*  

Course # Course name Credits Course # Course name Credits Course # Course name Credits 

BIO 850 Genetics, Immunology & 
Microbiology for Advanced Nursing 

3 NURS 502 Advanced Pathophysiology Across the 
Lifespan 

3 MBA 827 Project Management 3 

NURS 940 DNP Project I  4 NURS 915 Advanced Evidence-Based Practice 3 NURS 9xx DNP Project Practicum (72 
project hours) 

1 

NURS 504 Evidence-Based Nursing Practice 3 NURS 
506/509 

Health Promotion/Disease Prevention in 
Primary Care 

3 NURS 903 Biostatistics & Epidemiology 4 

Semester credits: 10 Semester credits: 9 Semester credits: 8 
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Fall #2 Spring #2 Summer #2* 

NURS 501 Theoretical Foundations for 
Advanced Nursing Roles & 
Interprofessional Collaboration 

3 NURS 510 
 
NURS 511 

Pediatrics, Women's Health, & the Older 
Adult OR 
Women's Health & the Older Adult 

3 
NURS 9xx DNP Project Practicum (72 

project hours) 
1 

NURS 
508/509 

Adult Chronic & Acute Disease 
Management  

3 NURS 505 Role Transition for Advanced Practice 
Nursing  

2 NURS 842 Pharmacotherapeutics  3 

NURS 500  Healthcare Policy & Issues in 
Advanced Nursing 

3 NURS 538 Advanced Health Assessment Across 
the Lifespan 

3 NURS 921 Healthcare Informatics 3 

   NURS 9xx DNP Project Practicum (72 project 
hours) 

1    

Semester credits: 9 Semester credits: 9 Semester credits: 7 
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Fall #3 Spring #3 *Billed under Fall term 

MBA 820 Managerial Communications, 
Practices & Principles 

3 NURS 941 DNP Project II 4 
Total clinical hours 

Total leadership hours 
Total practicum hours 

720 
288 

1008 

NURS 5xx NP Clinical Residency (360 hours) 5 

NURS 5xx NP Clinical Residency (360 hours) 5  

NURS 9xx DNP Project Practicum (72 project 
hours) 

1 

Total program course credits:   70 

Semester credits: 9 Semester credits: 9 



Post BSN to DNP Primary Care Nurse Practitioner  
Family Nurse Practitioner (FNP) and Adult/Gerontology Primary Care (AGPCNP)\ 
5-year track (fall start) 
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Fall #1 Spring #1 Summer #1* 

Course # Course name Credits Course # Course name Credits Course # Course name Credits 

BIO 850 Genetics, Immunology & 
Microbiology for Advanced Nursing 

3 NURS 502 Advanced Pathophysiology Across 
the Lifespan 

3 NURS 903 Biostatistics & 
Epidemiology 

4 

NURS 504 Evidence-Based Nursing Practice 3 

Semester credits: 6 Semester credits: 3 Semester credits: 4 
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Fall #2 Spring #2 Summer #2* 

NURS 940 DNP Project I  4 NURS 915 Advanced Evidence-Based Practice 3 MBA 827 Project Management 3 

NURS 501 Theoretical Foundations for 
Advanced Nursing Roles and 
Interprofessional Collaboration 

3 NURS 538 Advanced Health Assessment Across 
the Lifespan 

3 

Semester credits: 7 Semester credits: 6 Semester credits: 3 
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Fall #3 Spring #3 Summer #3* 

NURS 921 Healthcare Informatics 4 NURS 
506/509 

Health Promotion/Disease Prevention 
in Primary Care 

3 NURS 842 Pharmacotherapeutics  3 

NURS 500  Healthcare Policy & Issues in 
Advanced Nursing 

3 NURS 9xx DNP Project Practicum (72 project 
hours) 

1 

Semester credits: 7 Semester credits: 4 Semester credits: 3 
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Fall #4 Spring #4 Summer #4*  

NURS 
508/509  

Adult Chronic & Acute Disease 
Management  

3 NURS 505 Role Transition for Advanced 
Practice Nursing  

2 NURS 9xx DNP Project Practicum 
(72 project hours) 

1 

MBA 820 Managerial Communications, 
Practices & Principles 

3 NURS 9xx DNP Project Practicum (72 project 
hours) 

1 

NURS 510 
 
NURS 511 

Pediatrics, Women's Health, & the 
Older Adult OR 
Women's Health & the Older Adult  

3 

 Semester credits: 6  Semester credits: 6 Semester credits: 1 
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Fall #5 Spring #5 *Bi l l ed  under  f a l l  te rm  

NURS 5xx NP Clinical Residency (360 
hours) 

5 NURS 941 DNP Project II 4 
Total clinical hours: 

Total leadership hours: 
Total practicum hours: 

720 
288 

1008 
NURS 9xx DNP Project Practicum (72 

project hours) 
1 NURS 5xx NP Clinical Residency (360 hours)  5 

 Semester credits: 6  Semester credits: 9 Total program course credits:   70 
 


